

**DEPARTAMENTO DE CALIDAD**

e-mail: [qualitat@font-verdaguer.com](mailto:qualitat@font-verdaguer.com) <http://www.font-verdaguer.com>  
Ctra. de OLOT a VIC , km. 51, -17176- SANT ESTEVE D'EN BAS (Girona)  
Tel. (+34) 972 690 076 / 690 052 Fax (+34) 972 690 363  
RGS: 10.01931/GE

ES  
10.01931/GE  
CE

**FICHA TÉCNICA DE PRODUCTO**

Informe / Report Nº  
8283811ING01-1

**Identificación:**

**811**  
**CHORIZO EXTRA**  
**LONCHEADO 500g**

**Composición:**

INGREDIENTS: Pork meat and fat (Necessary 133g per 100g of product), salt, powdered MILK, pea protein, spices, LACTOSE, corn dextrine, corn dextrose, antioxidant (E-316), preserving agents (E-252, E-250), smoke flavouring, coloring agent (E-120, E-160c).

Open 10' before use

**Descripción:**

**Conservación:**

Storage temperature:	Keep between 0° and 5° C.
Point of sale temperature:	Keep between 0-5°C
Expiry Date. Days:	122
Batch identification code	Digit with 7 or 12 figures
Identification code of best before date	dd-mm-aa

**Logística:**

UNITS PER BOX	9
DIAMETER OF THE PIECES (approx. in mm.)	
BOXES PER PALLET	120
FLOORS PER PALLET:	10
BOX WEIGHT:	0.25
WEIGHT OF THE PIECES (IN KG)	0.00
WEIGHT PER BOX (APPROX.)	0.00
PALLET WEIGHT (APPROX.)	0.00

PIECE (depth*height* width)	XXX
BOX (depth*height* width)	385*190*155
PALLET (depth*height* width)	120*80*70
TYPE OF PACKAGE	
Storage conditions	Keep between 0° and 5° C.
Expiry Date. Days:	122
Storage conditions	
Point of sale temperature:	Keep between 0-5°C
EAN 13	8424924008119



Joaquim Font  
Responsable de Calidad y  
Seguridad Alimentaria

**DEPARTAMENTO DE CALIDAD**

e-mail: [qualitat@font-verdaguer.com](mailto:qualitat@font-verdaguer.com) <http://www.font-verdaguer.com>  
 Ctra. de OLOT a VIC , km. 51, -17176- SANT ESTEVE D'EN BAS (Girona)  
 Tel. (+34) 972 690 076 / 690 052 Fax (+34) 972 690 363  
 RGS: 10.01931/GE

ES  
10.01931/GE  
CE

**FICHA TÉCNICA DE PRODUCTO**

**Características físico-químicas:**

	<b>ALLOWABLE LIMITS</b>
pH	Aw <0,92 or pH <4,4 <small>CE 1441/2007</small>
Aw	Aw <0,94 and pH <5,0
Added protein	Max. 1,0 %
TOTAL PROTEIN (IN DRY EXTRACT) (%)	Min. (s.s.s.) 30 %
FAT (IN DRY EXTRACT) (%)	Max. (s.s.s.) 57 %
Collagen / Protein ratio	Max. 16 %
INSOLUBLE CARBOHYDRATES (IN DRY EXTRACT) (%)	Max. (s.s.s.) 1,5 %
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATES (IN DRY EXTRACT) (%)	Max. (s.s.s.) 9,0 %
NITRATES (ppm NaNO3)	Max. (añadido) 150 ppm (NaNO3)
NITRITES (ppm NaNO2)	Max. (añadido) 150 ppm (NaNO2)

**Características microbiológicas:**

		<b>ALLOWABLE LIMITS</b>
E. COLI	< 10*1 cfu/g	< 10*2 cfu/g
STAPHYLOCOCCUS AUREUS	< 10*2 cfu/g	< 10*2 cfu/g
SALMONELLA SPP	Absence cfu/25g	Absence cfu/25g
CLOSTRIDIOS SULFITO-REDUCTORES	< 10*1 cfu/g	< 10*2 cfu/g
LISTERIA MONOCYTOGENES	Absence cfu/25g	< 10*2 cfu/g

**Valor nutricional por 100g:**

Total energy value	1108 Kj
.	266 Kcal
Fat	17.8 g
-of which saturates	6.4 g
Carbohydrates	2.6 g
-of which sugars	1.9 g
Dietary fibre	0.00 g
Protein	23.8 g
Salt	3.3 g

**Declaración de alérgenos:**

**Como ingrediente:** Milk and products thereof (including lactose)

**Como trazas:** .

**Contaminación cruzada:** NO cross contamination

**Menciones especiales:** Gluten Free  
Soy Free

**Declaración de GMO:**

GMO Free

**Tratamiento con radiaciones ionizantes:** NO

**Declaración de contaminantes:**

Complies with the legal limits of contaminants.

**Normativa aplicable:**

CE 852/2004	CE 1099/2009
CE 853/2004	CE 882/2004
CE 854/2004	CE 2073/2005
CE 1169/2011	CE 1441/2007
CE 1334/2008	CE 1935/2004
RD 1245/2008	CE 10/2011
CE 1129/2011	CE 1881/2006
CE 1333/2008	CE 8165/2010
CE 3177/1983	CE 396/2005
CE 231/2012	CE 1830/2003
CE 1333/2008	CE 37/2010
CE 1801/2008	



Joaquim Font  
Responsable de Calidad y  
Seguridad Alimentaria

**DEPARTAMENTO DE CALIDAD**

e-mail: [qualitat@font-verdaguer.com](mailto:qualitat@font-verdaguer.com) <http://www.font-verdaguer.com>  
 Ctra. de OLOT a VIC , km. 51, -17176- SANT ESTEVE D'EN BAS (Girona)  
 Tel. (+34) 972 690 076 / 690 052 Fax (+34) 972 690 363  
 RGS: 10.01931/GE

ES  
10.01931/GE  
CE

**ETIQUETADO DEL PRODUCTO**

**CHORIZO EXTRA  
LONCHEADO 500g**

**Gluten Free**

·  
·  
·

Ref.: **811**

INGREDIENTS: Pork meat and fat (Necessary 133g per 100g of product), salt, powdered MILK, pea protein, spices, LACTOSE, corn dextrine, corn dextrose, antioxidant (E-316), preserving agents (E-252, E-250), smoke flavouring, coloring agent (E-120, E-160c).

·  
·  
·  
·  
·  
·  
·  
·  
·  
·  
·  
·

Packed in protective atmosphere  
Keep between 0-5°C  
Open 10' before use

·  
Manufactured in Spain

**Value per 100g of product**

Total energy value

Fat

-of which saturates

Carbohydrates

-of which sugars

Dietary fibre

Protein

Salt

**RESULTS**

1108 Kj

266 Kcal

17.8 g

6.4 g

2.6 g

1.9 g

0 g

23.8 g

3.3 g

Best Before:

10/11/2018

Batch No.:

8283811

ES  
10.01931/GE  
CE



Joaquim Font  
Responsable de Calidad y  
Seguridad Alimentaria